
CA 5-Jap April Analysis

2015-2016 2016-2017

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
295

11765
6298
6093

8
239

7852
6641
1859

 Constitutional Area 5-Japan  Leader: Open

July 2019 to April 2020 (10 months) Results

CA 5-Jap

April (Only Results)

Apr-17

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
628
599
104

CA 5-Jap

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2016-2017
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
99

1880
7385
-5206

CA 5-Jap

MD ANALYSIS



2015-2016 2016-2017

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51

1553
714
951

0
0

915
779
194

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28

1752
1146
676

3
73

1381
1105
427

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23

2232
912
1392

1
47

1176
1040
233

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20

1712
1000
774

0
5

1232
1049
264

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
122
7249
3772
3793

4
125
4704
3973
1118

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



April (Only) Results

Apr-17

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
78
63
16

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
45
103
101
51

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

128
80
52

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

108
100
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
45
417
344
128

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
4th Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

259
1029
-711

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
47
299
1391
-1036

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

329
964
-618

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
41
289
956
-599

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
88

1176
4340
-2964

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



2015-2016 2016-2017

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
61
997
818
303

1
30
777
694
160

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
705
431
311

0
0

477
446
48

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20

1028
514
553

0
0

868
546
355

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
72

1786
763
1133

3
84

1026
982
178

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
173
4516
2526
2300

4
114

3148
2668
741

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



April (Only) Results

Apr-17

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
44
58
-7

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
51
68
-16

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
60
46
19

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
56
83
-20

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
211
255
-24

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
4th Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

207
721
-499

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

126
386
-255

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

148
703
-507

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

223
1235
-981

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11

704
3045
-2242

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap




