MD ANALYSIS

CA 5-Jap April Analysis

Constitutional Area 5-Japan Leader: Open

July 2019 to April 2020 (10 months) Results

CA 5-Ja	2015-2016	2016-2017
New Clubs	11	8
Charter Members	295	239
New Members	11765	7852
Drops	6298	6641
Net Growth	6093	1859

April (Only Results)

CA 5-Ja	Apr-17	
New Clubs	2	
Charter Members	56	
New Members	628	
Drops	599	
Net Growth	104	

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5-Ja	2016-2017 4th Qtr
New Clubs	4
Charter Members	99
New Members	1880
Drops	7385
Net Growth	-5206

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016	2016-2017
335		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	51	0
	Japan	New Members	1553	915
		Drops	714	779
		Net Growth	951	194
334		New Clubs	1	3
		Charter Members	28	73
	Japan	New Members	1752	1381
		Drops	1146	1105
		Net Growth	676	427
336		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	23	47
	Japan	New Members	2232	1176
		Drops	912	1040
		Net Growth	1392	233
337		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	5
	Japan	New Members	1712	1232
		Drops	1000	1049
		Net Growth	774	264
Total		New Clubs	5	4
		Charter Members	122	125
		New Members	7249	4704
		Drops	3772	3973
		Net Growth	3793	1118

April (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Apr-17
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 78 63 16
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 45 103 101 51
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 128 80 52
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 108 100 9
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 45 417 344 128

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2016-2017 4th Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 259 1029 -711
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 47 299 1391 -1036
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 329 964 -618
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 41 289 956 -599
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 88 1176 4340 -2964

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016	2016-2017
330		New Clubs	2	1
	_	Charter Members	61	30
	Japan	New Members	997	777
		Drops	818	694
		Net Growth	303	160
331		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	705	477
		Drops	431	446
		Net Growth	311	48
332		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	1028	868
		Drops	514	546
		Net Growth	553	355
333		New Clubs	2	3
		Charter Members	72	84
	Japan	New Members	1786	1026
		Drops	763	982
		Net Growth	1133	178
Total		New Clubs	6	4
		Charter Members	173	114
		New Members	4516	3148
		Drops	2526	2668
		Net Growth	2300	741

April (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Apr-17
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 6 44 58 -7
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 51 68 -16
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 60 46 19
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 56 83 -20
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 11 211 255 -24

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2016-2017 4th Qtr
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 6 207 721 -499
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 126 386 -255
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 148 703 -507
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 223 1235 -981
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 11 704 3045 -2242